CH \$65.00.00 87157196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI125314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vision Integrated Graphics Group LLC		03/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Amsive ILIN LLC	
Street Address:	605 Territorial Dr	
City:	Bolingbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60440	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5278346	DIRECT DISPLAY
Registration Number:	5304722	DX MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, West Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00432983
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD MERCIER
SIGNATURE:	EDWARD MERCIER
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2.5 Vision Integrated Graphics Group LLC - Restated COF (Name Change) (Executed)#page1.tif source=2.5 Vision Integrated Graphics Group LLC - Restated COF (Name Change) (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0436

900847129

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VISION INTEGRATED GRAPHICS GROUP LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Vision Integrated Graphics Group LLC, (the "<u>Company</u>") a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

- A. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 10, 2014, under the name Vision Acquisition LLC.
- B. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation, which amends and restates the Company's Certificate of Formation in its entirety, has been duly executed and filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Act. The provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation are as follows:
 - 1. The name of the Company is Amsive ILIN LLC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover, 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is Cogency Global Inc.
 - 3. This certificate is to be effective as of March 26, 2021 at 12:03 a.m.

* * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 04/11/2024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Authorized Person has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of March 23, 2021.

AMSIVE HOLDINGS CORPORATION, its sole member

By: Dan Fuii

Name: Daniel Fujii

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page of Restated Certificate of Formation of VIGG]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0438